SN N TIME SLOT

1

9:00 - 9:08 AM

9:08 -9:16 AM

9:16 - 9:24 AM

9:24-9:32 AM

9:32-9:40 AM

N24022

N24033

N24089

N24112

N24092

ABSTRACT ID | NAME

DR. MURTHY SUMITHA

DR. SREEJITH
JAYACHANDRAN

DR. VARNIKA AGRAWAL

DR. PANKAJ PARMAR

DR. SEBASTIAN
CHAKOLA

PODIUM PRESENTATIONS DAY 1

TIME - 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM
Kindly bring the presentations in PPT. format in a pen drive and should be submitted 1 hour prior to the start of presentations

EM PODIUM - SCREEN 1

MOBILE NUMBER

9108411376

8281855148

8827057270

8770523395

9544303007

TOPIC
BREAKING THE ARRHYTHMIA CYCLE: A STELLAR
INTERVENTION IN ELECTRICAL STORM
CLINIC — DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILE AND OUTCOME OF
GERIATRIC PATIENTS WITH ALTERED MENTAL
SENSORIUM IN EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT — A
PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY IN A TERTIARY
CARE CENTER
UTILITY OF POCUS IN PATIENTS OF EMERGENCY
DEPARTMENT WITH ACUTE ONSET DYSPNEA
A RARE CAUSE OF STATUS EPILEPTICUS IN PREGNANCY:-
UNIDENTIFIED PORENCEPHALIC CYST
USE OF HIGH FLOW NASAL CANNULA THERAPY IN
ACUTE EXACERBATION OF CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE
PULMONARY DISEASE IN EMERGENCY ROOM: A
PROSPECTIVE CLINICAL TRIAL/ PROSPECTIVE
OBSERVATIONAL STUDY

JUDGES

DR SARBARI
SWAIKA

DR RAS KUSHWAHA
DR SK SINGH



SN NO TIME SLOT

1

SN NC TIME SLOT
9:00 - 9:08 AM

1

9:08 - 9:16 AM

9:16 - 9:24 AM

10:00 - 10:08 AM

10:08 - 10:16 AM
10:16 - 10:24 AM

10:24 - 10:32 AM

10:32 - 10:40 AM

10:40 - 10:48 AM

ABSTRACT ID. NAME

N24012

N24015
N24046

N24052

N24067

N24068

N24082

N24123

DR. MITRAJIT
SHARMA

DR. RAKESH GS

DR. ABHISHEK
RAJE

DR. MANDIP
BHATIA

DR. PRANJUL
SHARMA

DR. NILESH
THANTH

ABSTRACT ID NAME
N24006

DR. MUTHU
NAGARATHINAM

DR. ADITYA PARMAR

DR. SAIMA JAMAL

SURGERY PODIUM - SCREEN 1

MOBILE NUMBER

7338427606
9630327999

9458132398

9537213937

TOPIC

PROGNOSTIC VALUE OF HEMORRHAGIC BRAINSTEM INJURY
IN EARLY COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY IN PEDIATRIC
POPULATION

ED THORACOTOMY — THE ADRENALINE STORM

NEUROIMAGING AND LOC: A NEW LENS ON BLUNT HEAD
TRAUMA DIAGNOSIS

PERCUTANEOUS DILATATIONAL TRACHEOSTOMY
COMPARED TO SURGICAL TRACHEOSTOMY FOR
EMERGENCY MEDICAL PATIENTS REQUIRING PROLONGED
MECHANICAL VENTILATION

UTILIZATION OF MASSIVE BLOOD TRANSFUSION PROTOCOL
IN TRAUMA VS. NON — TRAUMA PATIENTS IN AN
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT OF A TERTIARY CARE CENTRE -
CASE SERIES

PREDICTORS OF MORTALITY IN TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY: A
STUDY FROM A TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL

INTENSIVE CARE PODIUM - SCREEN 2

MOBILE NUMBER
8667278264

8979579435

8840876551

TOPIC
CLINICAL CHALLENGES AND TREATMENT STRATEGIES FOR
RARE ICU PATHOGENS: A CASE SERIES
METHEMOGLOBINEMIA AFTER INGESTION OF UNKNOWN
TOXIN — A CASE REPORT
SNAKE BITE IN PREGNANCY: TO DELIVER OR NOT TO
DELIVER?

JUDGES

DR US PAL
DR SOMIL JAIWAL
DR AKSHAY ANAND

JUDGES

DR SANTOSH KUMAR
DR KULRANIJAN SINGH



SN N( TIME SLOT

1

10

9:24-9:32 AM

9:32-9:40 AM

9:40-9:48 AM

10:00 - 10:08 AM

10:08 - 10:16 AM

10:16 - 10:24 AM

10:24 - 10:32 AM

10:32-10:40 AM

10:40 - 10:48 AM

10:48 - 10:54 AM

ABSTRACT ID NAME

N24018

N24053

N24056

N24066

N24079

N24084

N24086

N24097

N24100

N24122

DR. RAKESH GS

DR. AKASH
PARUTHI

DR. AKASH
PARUTHI

DR. PARMAR JAY

DR. PRATHAM
AGARWAL

DR. RAJNISH
KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA

DR. FARHAT
SIDDIQUI

DR. PRAGYA
PANDEY

DR. MANOJ KUMAR

DR. ZOYA SHAKIR

MEDICINE PODIUM - SCREEN 2

MOBILE NUMBER

7338427606

9917144446

9917144446

8780646924

8533883761

9454139510

7007629806

6394800367

8601455383

7880672443

TOPIC
THE DILEMMA IN ADMINISTERING ASV IN VICC — THE
RAJASTHAN VARIANT
UNMASKING THE LETHAL TWIN: A CASE SERIES OF TOXIC
EPIDERMAL NECROLYSIS-LIKE RASH IN SYSTEMIC LUPUS
ERYTHEMATOUS — A RARE BUT FATAL THREAT
CLINICAL PROFILE AND PROGNOSTIC MARKERS OF
PATIENTS WITH HEAT-RELATED ILLNESS IN NORTHWESTERN
INDIA: AN OBSERVATIONAL STUDY
ROLE OF ELECTROCARDIOGRAM IN LOCALIZING OCCLUDED
VESSELS IN STEMI AND ITS CORRELATION WITH CORONARY
ANGIOGRAM
AN INTERESTING CASE OF CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE
PULMONARY DISEASE WITH PRIMARY POLYCYTHEMIA JAK2
V617F MUTATION
PRESENTATION AND MANAGEMENT OF
NEUROFIBROMATOSIS IN A YOUNG GIRL: A CASE REPORT
FROM A TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL IN LUCKNOW
EARLY RECOGNITION AND MANAGEMENT OF WILSON’S
DISEASE IN A PEDIATRIC PATIENT: A CASE REPORT FROM A
TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL IN LUCKNOW
REFRACTORY ANAPHYLAXIS RECENT TRENDS: A NARRATIVE
REVIEW
UNUSUAL PRESENTATION OF MULTIPLE MYELOMA IN A
YOUNG WOMEN: A CASE REPORT FROM THE EMERGENCY
ROOM OF A TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL, LUCKNOW
GENOME-WIDE ASSOCIATION STUDIES DERIVED
SUSCEPTIBILITY LOCI IN TYPE 2 DIABETIC MELLITUS IN
NORTH INDIAN POPULATION

JUDGES

DR ZEBA SIDDIQUI

DR SHALINI BHALLA
DR RADHEY SHYAM
GANGWAR

DR SHRADDHA SINGH



