## PODIUM PRESENTATIONS DAY 1

## TIME - 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM

Kindly bring the presentations in PPT. format in a pen drive and should be submitted 1 hour prior to the start of presentations

	EM PODIUM - SCREEN 1						
SN N	TIME SLOT	ABSTRACT ID	NAME	MOBILE NUMBER	ТОРІС	JUDGES	
1	9:00 - 9:08 AM	N24022	DR. MURTHY SUMITHA	9108411376	BREAKING THE ARRHYTHMIA CYCLE: A STELLAR INTERVENTION IN ELECTRICAL STORM	DR SARBARI	
2	9:08 - 9:16 AM	N24033	DR. SREEJITH JAYACHANDRAN	8281855148	CLINIC – DEMOGRAPHIC PROFILE AND OUTCOME OF GERIATRIC PATIENTS WITH ALTERED MENTAL SENSORIUM IN EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT – A PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY IN A TERTIARY CARE CENTER		
3	9:16 - 9:24 AM	N24089	DR. VARNIKA AGRAWAL	8827057270	UTILITY OF POCUS IN PATIENTS OF EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT WITH ACUTE ONSET DYSPNEA	SWAIKA DR RAS KUSHWAHA	
4	9:24 - 9:32 AM	N24112	DR. PANKAJ PARMAR	8770523395	A RARE CAUSE OF STATUS EPILEPTICUS IN PREGNANCY:- UNIDENTIFIED PORENCEPHALIC CYST	DR SK SINGH	
5	9:32 - 9:40 AM	N24092	DR. SEBASTIAN CHAKOLA	9544303007	USE OF HIGH FLOW NASAL CANNULA THERAPY IN ACUTE EXACERBATION OF CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE IN EMERGENCY ROOM: A PROSPECTIVE CLINICAL TRIAL/ PROSPECTIVE OBSERVATIONAL STUDY		

	SURGERY PODIUM - SCREEN 1					
SN NO	TIME SLOT	ABSTRACT ID	NAME	MOBILE NUMBER	ΤΟΡΙϹ	JUDGES
1	10:00 - 10:08 AM	N24012	DR. MITRAJIT SHARMA		PROGNOSTIC VALUE OF HEMORRHAGIC BRAINSTEM INJURY IN EARLY COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY IN PEDIATRIC POPULATION	
2	10:08 - 10:16 AM	N24015	DR. RAKESH GS	7338427606	ED THORACOTOMY – THE ADRENALINE STORM	
3	10:16 - 10:24 AM	N24046	DR. ABHISHEK RAJE	9630327999	NEUROIMAGING AND LOC: A NEW LENS ON BLUNT HEAD TRAUMA DIAGNOSIS	DR US PAL
4	10:24 - 10:32 AM	N24052	DR. MANDIP BHATIA		PERCUTANEOUS DILATATIONAL TRACHEOSTOMY COMPARED TO SURGICAL TRACHEOSTOMY FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL PATIENTS REQUIRING PROLONGED MECHANICAL VENTILATION	DR SOMIL JAIWAL DR AKSHAY ANAND
5	10:32 - 10:40 AM	N24067	DR. PRANJUL SHARMA	9458132398	UTILIZATION OF MASSIVE BLOOD TRANSFUSION PROTOCOL IN TRAUMA VS. NON – TRAUMA PATIENTS IN AN EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT OF A TERTIARY CARE CENTRE – CASE SERIES	
6	10:40 - 10:48 AM	N24068	DR. NILESH THANTH	9537213937	PREDICTORS OF MORTALITY IN TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY: A STUDY FROM A TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL	

	INTENSIVE CARE PODIUM - SCREEN 2						
SN NO	TIME SLOT	ABSTRACT ID	NAME	MOBILE NUMBER	ТОРІС	JUDGES	
1	9:00 - 9:08 AM	N24006	DR. MUTHU	8667278264	CLINICAL CHALLENGES AND TREATMENT STRATEGIES FOR		
			NAGARATHINAM		RARE ICU PATHOGENS: A CASE SERIES		
2	9:08 - 9:16 AM	N24082	DR. ADITYA PARMAR	8979579435	METHEMOGLOBINEMIA AFTER INGESTION OF UNKNOWN TOXIN – A CASE REPORT	DR SANTOSH KUMAR DR KULRANJAN SINGH	
3	9:16 - 9:24 AM	N24123	DR. SAIMA JAMAL	8840876551	SNAKE BITE IN PREGNANCY: TO DELIVER OR NOT TO DELIVER?		

	MEDICINE PODIUM - SCREEN 2						
SN NO	TIME SLOT	ABSTRACT ID	NAME	MOBILE NUMBER	ТОРІС	JUDGES	
1	9:24 - 9:32 AM	N24018	DR. RAKESH GS	7338427606	THE DILEMMA IN ADMINISTERING ASV IN VICC – THE RAJASTHAN VARIANT		
2	9:32 - 9:40 AM	N24053	DR. AKASH PARUTHI	9917144446	UNMASKING THE LETHAL TWIN: A CASE SERIES OF TOXIC EPIDERMAL NECROLYSIS-LIKE RASH IN SYSTEMIC LUPUS ERYTHEMATOUS – A RARE BUT FATAL THREAT		
3	9:40 - 9:48 AM	N24056	DR. AKASH PARUTHI	9917144446	CLINICAL PROFILE AND PROGNOSTIC MARKERS OF PATIENTS WITH HEAT-RELATED ILLNESS IN NORTHWESTERN INDIA: AN OBSERVATIONAL STUDY		
4	10:00 - 10:08 AM	N24066	DR. PARMAR JAY	8780646924	ROLE OF ELECTROCARDIOGRAM IN LOCALIZING OCCLUDED VESSELS IN STEMI AND ITS CORRELATION WITH CORONARY ANGIOGRAM		
5	10:08 - 10:16 AM	N24079	DR. PRATHAM AGARWAL	8533883761	AN INTERESTING CASE OF CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE PULMONARY DISEASE WITH PRIMARY POLYCYTHEMIA JAK2 V617F MUTATION	DR ZEBA SIDDIQUI DR SHALINI BHALLA DR RADHEY SHYAM GANGWAR DR SHRADDHA SINGH	
6	10:16 - 10:24 AM	N24084	DR. RAJNISH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	9454139510	PRESENTATION AND MANAGEMENT OF NEUROFIBROMATOSIS IN A YOUNG GIRL: A CASE REPORT FROM A TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL IN LUCKNOW		
7	10:24 - 10:32 AM	N24086	DR. FARHAT SIDDIQUI	7007629806	EARLY RECOGNITION AND MANAGEMENT OF WILSON'S DISEASE IN A PEDIATRIC PATIENT: A CASE REPORT FROM A TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL IN LUCKNOW		
8	10:32 - 10:40 AM	N24097	DR. PRAGYA PANDEY	6394800367	REFRACTORY ANAPHYLAXIS RECENT TRENDS: A NARRATIVE REVIEW		
9	10:40 - 10:48 AM	N24100	DR. MANOJ KUMAR	8601455383	UNUSUAL PRESENTATION OF MULTIPLE MYELOMA IN A YOUNG WOMEN: A CASE REPORT FROM THE EMERGENCY ROOM OF A TERTIARY CARE HOSPITAL, LUCKNOW		
10	10:48 - 10:54 AM	N24122	DR. ZOYA SHAKIR	7880672443	GENOME-WIDE ASSOCIATION STUDIES DERIVED SUSCEPTIBILITY LOCI IN TYPE 2 DIABETIC MELLITUS IN NORTH INDIAN POPULATION		